S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15163/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in WP No. 4107/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SWAMI DHYANANANDA P.T.T.INST.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSHI BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2009 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms.Sunaina Kumar, Adv. Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amitabrata Roy, Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Partha Sarathi Deb Barman, Adv.

for Ms.Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr.Pijush K.roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.C.Sharma, Adv. Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.

For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the application along with the main matter in January,  $2010\,.$ 

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma) Court Master