## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28977/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TULSHI BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )) WITH SLP(C)NOS.9877, 16851 AND 24234 OF 2010

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sarad Kumar Singhania, adv.

Mr.Mohit Paul,adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, adv.

Mr.Amit Pawan,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amitesh Kumar,adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli , Adv

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms.Maitrayee Banerjee,adv. Mr.Kunal Chatterji,adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, adv.

Mr.Avijit Bhattachargee, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

contd...2

ITEM NO.16

-2-

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Petitioner in SLP(C) No.16851 and 24234/10 submits that the application for intervention has been wrongly served on Mr.Shekhar Kumar in stead of Mr.Anip Sachthey. The applicant therein is granted three weeks time as a last chance for serving copy. Office to process it thereafter.

List the matter on 9.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com