## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28977/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSHI BAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.9877, 16851 and 24234/2010

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amistesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Ms. Samina Shekh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

...2/-

Item No.5

: 2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C)No.28977/2009 Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondents within four weeks as a last chance. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

In SLP(C)No.9877/2010 Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of the SLP. Office to process it for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

s

In SLP(C)No.16851/2010 counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of dasti service in relation to the unserved respondents with four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No.24234/2010 it is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 5 and 6 have expired. Issue notice for alternative arrangements. List the matters on 31.1.2013.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar