## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 22051/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2012 in MAT No.124/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ARPITA ROY (SAMANTA)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates, exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALAGOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv. Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is allowed.

Exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.15163/2009.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]

Court Master