SECTION XVI

ITEM NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).16768/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in FMA No.23/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIRANJAN SAMANTHA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv. Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv. Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent No.1/

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. applicant

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No.3 is dismissed.

Post the SLP for final disposal in the second week of July,

2013.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com