ITEM NO.MM-7

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in MAT No.1428/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this matter on 23rd September, 2013, before the appropriate Bench.

(Chetan Kumar) |Court Master

(Savita Sainani) |Court Master