SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16781/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2011 in MAT No.1428/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOBIUL KARIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16767 of 2011 (Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16768 of 2011

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16924 of 2011

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16929 of 2011

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2011

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) NO. 17118 of 2011

(Office report for directions)

Date: 05/05/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Naved, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi , Adv

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

One week's time is granted to file an affidavit in support of the proof of publication.

[Madhu Bala] Court Master [S.S.R.Krishna]
Assistant Registrar